## FREEPORT TOWN COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA OCTOBER 17, 2023

ITEM # 201-23	To consider action relative to accepting \$500 sponsorships from the businesses
	below for the 4 <sup>th</sup> of July Fireworks.

**<u>BE IT ORDERED</u>**: That the \$500 sponsorships from the businesses below for the 4th of July Fireworks be accepted.

Bath Savings
Bradley Foundation
Bucks Naked BBQ
Derosiers
Desert of Maine
Maine Beer Company
Mast Landing Brewery

The Met

ITEM # 205-23

Minus marketing materials at the cost of \$450 we are submitting this check to the Town of Freeport for: \$3,550.

ITEM # 202-23	To consider action relative to the resignation of Catherine Carroll from the Conservation Commission.
	<b>BE IT ORDERED</b> : That the resignation of Catherine Carroll from the Conservation Commission be accepted.
ITEM # 203-23	To consider action relative to the resignation of Mark Miller from the Tree Task Force.
	<b>BE IT ORDERED</b> : That the resignation of Mark Miller from the Tree Task Force be accepted.
ITEM # 204-23	To consider action relative to appointing Stephen McPheters as Warden and Barbara Harvey as Deputy Warden for the November 7, 2023 State Election.
	<b>BE IT ORDERED</b> : That Stephen McPheters be appointed as Warden and Barbara Harvey as Deputy Warden for the November 7, 2023 State Election.

to the November 7, 2023 State Election.

**BE IT ORDERED:** That the Town Clerk/ Registrar of Voters office be open during normal business hours the week prior to the November 7, 2023 Election as follows: Monday through Thursday 7:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

To consider action relative to the hours of the Registrar of Voters the week prior